SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.1 (ID # 17886)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, December 07, 2021

FROM:

SUPERVISOR JEFF HEWITT:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR JEFF HEWITT: Reappointment of Annette Webb to the First 5

Riverside Children and Families Commission Advisory Committee, Fifth District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors reappoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: First 5 Riverside Children and Families Commission

Advisory Committee

Type of Nomination:

Fifth District

Member:

Name:

Annette Webb

Address:

215 Finley Avenue

Beaumont, California 92223

Telephone:

951-827-1653

Email:

awebb@ucx.ucr.edu

Term of Appointment:

November 11, 2021 until November 10, 2023

Full Term is two years.

ACTION:Consent

Jeff Newitt, Vice/Chair

12/1/2021

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez seconded by Supervisor Hewitt and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

Nays:

None

Absent: Date:

None

XC:

December 7, 2021

BOS- District 5, Committee, Appointee, COBAB/LW

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the Boar

Deputy

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Annette Webb is a long-time resident of Beaumont. She has extensive knowledge in the field of education which will serve as a support for the community with academic expertise. Annette Webb has expressed a willingness to continue to serve on the First 5 Riverside Children and Families Commission Advisory Committee and I support her reappointment.